Burns, Chris

—_—— —=-==---=._ — == . — = = ———________—
From: Nystrom, Julie
Sent: Monday, August 18, 2025 12:53 PM
To: Burns, Chris; Twilla, Jocelyn; Contreras, Erika; Dietz, Lindsey; Griffiths, Diane; Liles, Jason;

Reeder, Mark; Reyes, Michelle; Rodriguez, Kimberly; Shelley, Tim; Sullivan, Bryn;
Wachsberg, Rebecca; Trinh, Tammy; Waldie, Jon; Kjol, Jim; Hamlett, Matthew

Cc: Baruch, Nycole; Pedroncelli, Caila; Wijemanne, Heshani; Alvarez, Cynthia; Burns, Mathew;
Heiser, Brenda; Chisholm, Cicely; Potter, Elizabeth
Subject: RE: [POLLING NOW] 8.18.25 - FAs and rule waiver requests

Grove — aye on floor acknowledgement items 1-3 and she supports Senator Jones request to formally meet on the
waiver issues.

From: Burns, Chris <Chris.Burns@SEN.CA.GOV>

Sent: Monday, August 18, 2025 12:50 PM

To: Twilla, Jocelyn <Jocelyn.Twilla@sen.ca.gov>; Contreras, Erika <Erika.Contreras@sen.ca.gov>; Dietz, Lindsey
<Lindsey.Dietz@sen.ca.gov>; Griffiths, Diane <Diane.Griffiths@sen.ca.gov>; Liles, Jason <Jason.Liles@sen.ca.gov>;
Nystrom, Julie <Julie.Nystrom@SEN.CA.GOV>; Reeder, Mark <Mark.Reeder@SEN.CA.GOV>; Reyes, Michelle
<Michelle.Reyes@sen.ca.gov>; Rodriguez, Kimberly <Kimberly.Rodriguez@sen.ca.gov>; Shelley, Tim
<Tim.Shelley@SEN.CA.GOV>; Sullivan, Bryn <Bryn.Sullivan@sen.ca.gov>; Wachsberg, Rebecca
<Rebecca.Wachsberg@sen.ca.gov>; Trinh, Tammy <Tammy.Trinh@sen.ca.gov>; Waldie, Jon <Jon.Waldie@sen.ca.gov>;
Kjol, Jim <Jim.Kjol@SEN.CA.GOV>; Hamlett, Matthew <Matthew.Hamlett@sen.ca.gov>

Cc: Baruch, Nycole <Nycole.Baruch@sen.ca.gov>; Pedroncelli, Caila <Caila.Pedroncelli@sen.ca.gov>; Wijemanne,
Heshani <Heshani.Wijemanne@sen.ca.gov>; Alvarez, Cynthia <Cynthia.Alvarez@sen.ca.gov>; Burns, Mathew
<Mathew.Burns@sen.ca.gov>; Heiser, Brenda <Brenda.Heiser@SEN.CA.GOV>; Chisholm, Cicely
<Cicely.Chisholm@sen.ca.gov>; Potter, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Potter@sen.ca.gov>

Subject: RE: [POLLING NOW] 8.18.25 - FAs and rule waiver requests

Senator Jones rejects the use of polling being used on a major policy matter such as Redistricting and is formally
requesting an actual Rules hearing to discuss, debate and vote on the waivers below as outlined in the rules of the
Senate and Constitution.

Chris Burns

Rules Consultant

Senator Brian W. Jones

Member, Senate Rules Committee
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From: Twilla, Jocelyn <Jocelyn.Twilla@sen.ca.gov>

Sent: Monday, August 18, 2025 12:31 PM

To: Burns, Chris <Chris.Burns@SEN.CA.GOV>; Contreras, Erika <Erika.Contreras@sen.ca.gov>; Dietz, Lindsey
<Lindsey.Dietz@sen.ca.gov>; Griffiths, Diane <Diane.Griffiths @sen.ca.gov>; Liles, Jason <Jason.Liles@sen.ca.gov>;
Nystrom, Julie <Julie.Nystrom@SEN.CA.GOV>; Reeder, Mark <Mark.Reeder @SEN.CA.GOV>; Reyes, Michelle
<Michelle.Reyes@sen.ca.gov>; Rodriguez, Kimberiy <Kimberly.Rodriguez@sen.ca.gov>; Shelley, Tim
<Tim.Shelley@SEN.CA.GOV>; Sullivan, Bryn <Bryn.Sullivan@sen.ca.gov>; Wachsberg, Rebecca
<Rebecca.Wachsberg@sen.ca.gov>; Trinh, Tammy <Tammy.Trinh@sen.ca.gov>; Waldie, Jon <Jon.Waldie@sen.ca.gov>;
Kjol, Jim <Jim.Kjol @SEN.CA.GOV>; Hamlett, Matthew <Matthew.Hamlett@sen.ca.gov>
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Cc: Baruch, Nycole <Nycole.Baruch@sen.ca.gov>; Pedroncelli, Caila <Caila.Pedroncelli@sen.ca.gov>; Wijemanne,
Heshani <Heshani.Wijemanne@sen.ca.gov>; Alvarez, Cynthia <Cynthia.Alvarez@sen.ca.gov>; Burns, Mathew
<Mathew.Burns@sen.ca.gov>; Heiser, Brenda <Brenda.Heiser@SEN.CA.GOV>; Chisholm, Cicely
<Cicely.Chisholm@sen.ca.gov>; Potter, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Potter@sen.ca.gov>

Subject: [POLLING NOW] 8.18.25 - FAs and rule waiver requests

Polling now on the following (for the attachments, please refer to the previous email | sent at 10:46 a.m. today):

FLOOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

1) Request by Senator Grove for adjourn in memory introductions during session on Monday, August 18, of
Suzette Nelson and Laura Nelson, family members to Joel Nelson, previous President of California Citrus Mutual
(2 in gallery);

2) Request by Senator Hurtado for floor introductions during session on Monday, August 18, of Dr. Imran Sharief
(Chairman, Council of Pakistan); Rizwan Saeed Shiekh (Pakistan Ambassador to the U.S.); Muhammad Mubashir
(Acting Consul General of Pakistan — Los Angeles); and members of the Council of Pakistan to commemorate
Pakistan’s Independence Day and celebrate the contributions of Pakistani Americans to California (10 on floor);

3) Request by Senator Limén for floor introductions during session on Monday, August 18, of Commission on the
Status of Women and Girls representatives, Darcy Totten (Executive Director) and Rita Gallardo Good {(Chair) in

coordination with a resolution presentation for the 60" anniversary of the Commission (2 in gallery);

RULE WAIVER REQUESTS

4) Request by the Committee on Elections and Constitutional Amendments to suspend JR 62(a) in order to hear
AB 604 (Aguiar-Curry) and to hold an informational hearing
on the substance of ACA 8 (Rivas) and SB 280 (Cervantes), without sufficient notice in the Daily File; and

5) Request by the Committee on Appropriations to suspend JR 62(a) in order to hear AB 604 (Aguiar-Curry)

without sufficient notice in the Daily File

Thank you,
Jocelyn

Jocelyn Twilla

Senate Rules Committee
State Capitol, Room 400
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 651-4120
Jocelyn.Twilla@sen.ca.gov




